ACVATIX™
Pressure independent control valves (PICV), PN 25
VPP46.., VPP46..Q, VPI46.., VPI46..Q
For rooms, zones, ventilation and air-conditioning systems
● With integrated differential pressure controller
● DN 10…DN 32: Valve body made of dezincification resistant hot-pressed brass
(DZR)
● DN 40…DN 50: Housing made of spheroidal graphite iron

Pressure independent control valves (PICV), actuators and accessories are packed and
supplied separately.
Ordering Example
Type Stock no. Designation
VPP46.15L0.2 S55264-V102 PICV, PN 25, externally threaded
SSA331 S55180-A105 Actuator
Compatible actuators DN 15…32
Actuators Operating
voltage
Positioning State with-
out power 1)
Fail-safe Stroke Connecting
cable
Datasheet
signal force
SSA131 AC 24 V
3-position
100 N - - 6.5 mm 1.5 m
A6V11858276 SSA331 AC 230 V
SSA161.05
AC/DC 24 V
DC 0...10 V
SSA151.05HF DC 4...20 mA
A6V11858278 SSA161.05HF
DC 0...10 V
SSA161E.05HF
8
Siemens  CE1N4855en
Smart Infrastructure  2025-03-17
Actuators Operating
voltage
Positioning State with-
out power 1)
Fail-safe Stroke Connecting
cable
Datasheet
signal force
SSA118.09HKN DC 24 V
KNX S-Mode
KNX PL-Link
A6V11858280
SSD131.09UT
AC 24 V 3-position
300 N
-
M16x1.5 thread-
ed integrated
conduit adapter
cover, no cable
-
SSD131.29UT Yes
SSD161S.05DUT
AC/DC 24 V DC 0...10 V
-
SSD161S.25DUT Yes
SUA21/3P AC 230V 3-wire on/off
(SPST)
100N -
-
2.5 mm
0.8 m
A6V11780780
SUE21P AC 230V 5 mm A6V11780777
STA121.65L10
AC/DC 24 V
2-position
125 N
NC
6,5 mm 1 m